Fall 2018 - 12 week Survey

Central Connecticut State University
201910 (2018) 1.CCSU ALL
Course: | 11386 - COMM 410 HY1 Department: | COMM
Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo Responses / Expected: | 8/20 (40%)
Focus: | Overall Results
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Q4| What is your current grade in this class? 1 5 2 0 0 21
Responses: [A] A=1 [B] B=2 [C] C=3 [D] D=4 [F] F=5
Question:

What other comments do you have about the strengths and weaknesses of this course?

Response Rate: 25.00% (2 of 8)

1

2 | Great teacher, great class.

The professor is intimidating and condescending. He has favorites in his class and it shows.
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Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo

Department: | COMM
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Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo

Communication Responses Individual

SA|/A(N|(D|SD|N Mean
Q1 |The instructor had an engaging method of instruction that facilitated my learning. 2 |4|1(1| 0 |8 3.9
Q2 |The instructor had command of the subject matter. 6 [1{1|/0| 0 |8 4.6
Q3 |The instructor made good use of the class time. 5(3(0|0| 0 |8 4.6
Q4 |The instructor was available to me during office hours. 5 (3|00 o0 |8 4.6
Q5 | The instructor provided an opportunity to ask questions and comment in class. 6 [2/0|0| O |8 4.8
Q6 |Ifound the class intellectually stimulating. 5(2(1|/0| 0 |8 4.5
Q7 | The textbook or class readings helped me learn about the subject matter. 2 |1|4(1| 0 |8 3.5
Q8 | The quality of instruction in this class was high. 5|3/0|0| 0 |8 4.6
Q9 |The quality of the course content was high. 5(3(0|0| 0 |8 4.6
Q10 || believe the instructor’s grading criteria for exam and assignments provided a true assessment of my learning. 4 11|21 0 |8 4.0
Q11 | believe | put forth the best effort that | could in this class. 6 |2/0|0| 0 |8 4.8

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1




Spring 2019 Survey Central Connecticut State University
201940 1.CCSU ALL
Course: [41414- COMM 410 HY1 Department: | COMM
Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo Responses / Expected: | 10/ 19 (52.63%)
Focus: | Overall Results
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Q3| What is the purpose of taking this class for you? 7 2 1 0 0 10 1.4
Responses: [CRF| Core Requirement for Major=1 [RFM] Requirement for Minor=2 [GER] General Education Requirement=3 [GE] General Elective=4 [RFG] Requirement for Graduate Program=5
0 1 2 3 4 5
41414
Communication
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Q4| What is your current grade in this class? 5 3 1 1 0 10 1.8
Responses: [A] A=1 [B] B=2 [C] C=3 [D] D=4 [F] F=5
Question:

What other comments do you have about the strengths and weaknesses of this course?
Response Rate:|20.00% (2 of 10)

1

Very engaging, gave me new insight and perspective into topics | didn't even know | enjoyed. A weakness is the lack of participation from some of the students and if you
were to miss a class, it would show in the exam.
2

The course was fun and engaging.
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SA|A/N(D|SD| N Mean
Q1 |The instructor had an engaging method of instruction that facilitated my learning. 514/0|0| 1 |10 4.2
Q2 |The instructor had command of the subject matter. 7 |3|{0f0| 0 |10 4.7
Q3 |The instructor made good use of the class time. 8 [1(0|1| 0 |10 4.6
Q4 |The instructor was available to me during office hours. 7 |2{1(0| 0 |10 4.6
Q5 | The instructor provided an opportunity to ask questions and comment in class. 6 [3(1/0| 0 |10 4.5
Q6 || found the class intellectually stimulating. 7 |2|{0|0f 1 |10 4.4
Q7 | The textbook or class readings helped me learn about the subject matter. 2 (1|51 1|10 3.2
Q8 |The quality of instruction in this class was high. 5 (2(1|0| 1 9 4.1
Q9 |The quality of the course content was high. 6 [3(/0|0| 1 |10 4.3
Q10 | I believe the instructor’s grading criteria for exam and assignments provided a true assessment of my learning. 3 |5(1|(0| 1 |10 3.9
Q11 | believe | put forth the best effort that | could in this class. 4 |4|2|0| 0 |10 4.2

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1




Fall 2020 Survey Central Connecticut State University
202110 (2020) 1.CCSU ALL

Course: | 12608 - COMM 410 01 Department: | COMM

Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo Responses / Expected: | 10/ 22 (45.45%)

Focus: | Overall Results
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Q6| What is your class standing? 0 0 4 6 0 10 3.6
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Q7| What is the purpose of taking this class for you? 9 1 0 0 0 10 1.1

Responses: [CRF| Core Requirement for Major=1 [RFM] Requirement for Minor=2 [GER] General Education Requirement=3 [GE] General Elective=4 [RFG] Requirement for Graduate Program=5
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Q8| What is your current grade in this class? 4 5| 1 0 0 10 17

Responses: [A] A=1 [B] B=2 [C] C=3 [D] D=4 [F] F=5

Question: | What other comments do you have about the strengths and weaknesses of this course?

Response Rate: 70.00% (7 of 10)

1

n/a

This course would be more effective as a synchronous course. The professor did not appropriately present the content of this course. There was no communication through
email and student's did not recieve notifications through the blackboard shell. It seemed as though students were being tested to check the COMM 410 blackboard shell.
With all the technological advancements and shifting to a completly online schedule, | found having no email or notifications was unfair. The readings presented provided the
correct information, yet the lectures posted would only last maybe 5 minutes at most. If we were in the classroom, the lecture would be at least 75 minutes. | understand
online this may shorten the lecture, but 5 minute lectures seemed pointless. The professor also posted discussion posts each week, but there was no clear instruction if
students were supposed to complete them. The posts said students should do them, there was nothing in the syllabus regarding discussion posts. This professor is
obviously very knowledgeable in this subject, | wish the content could have been better presented to students.

The use of blackboard was not great... there was also a website being used which was not great. The recorded lectures were too short and didn't really add anything. The
instructor was difficult to reach... didn't respond to emails. Instructions on what to do were not very clear... were we supposed to read texts posted in their entirety? No clue.
Overall very disorganized and didn't learn much. Might be because it is an asynch class.

Strengths: Included ways for students to be interactive with each other and the discussion boards were interesting

Weakness: Some of the course material wasn't very useful for the main assignment.

5 | Not a lot of commmuncation.
6 | More graded assignments
7 Course was very hard to understand, had a separate website instead of just being on Blackboard like every other class I've ever taken at CCSU. Overall very hard to follow and
understand and no emails checking in or anything.
Fall 2020 Survey Central Connecticut State University
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Course: | 12608 - COMM 410 01 Department: | COMM

Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo Responses / Expected: | 10/ 22 (45.45%)
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Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo

Communication Responses Individual

SA|A|[N | D|SD| N | Mean
Q1 |The instructor had an engaging method of instruction that facilitated my learning. 4 (12|12 |10 3.4
Q2 |The instructor had command of the subject matter. 4 |2|4|0[ 0 |10 4.0
Q3 |The instructor made good use of the class time. 5|0(3|1| 1|10 3.7
Q4 |The instructor was available to me during office hours. 4 (23|10 |10 3.9
Q5 |The instructor provided an opportunity to ask questions and comment in class. 4 |2|4|0[ 0 |10 4.0
Q6 |Ifound the class intellectually stimulating. 4 11|31 [10 3.4
Q7 |The textbook or class readings helped me learn about the subject matter. 4 (0|32 1|10 3.4
Q8 |The quality of instruction in this class was high. 4 |0|1|2| 3 |10 3.0
Q9 |The quality of the course content was high. 4 (21|12 |10 3.5
Q10 || believe the instructor’s grading criteria for exam and assignments provided a true assessment of my learning. 4 |1|4|1| 0 |10 3.8
Q11 |l believe | put forth the best effort that | could in this class. 5 |3[1|1| 0 |10 4.2

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1




Spring 2020 Survey
202040

Central Connecticut State University

1.CCSU ALL
Course: [41105- COMM 410 HY1 Department: | COMM
Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo Responses / Expected: | 13 /20 (65%)
Focus: | Overall Results
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Q3| What is the purpose of taking this class for you? 10 2 0 1 0 13 1.4

Responses: [CRF| Core Requirement for Major=1 [RFM] Requirement for Minor=2 [GER] General Education Requirement=3 [GE] General Elective=4 [RFG] Requirement for Graduate Program=5
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Q4| What is your current grade in this class? 5 5 3 0 13 1.8

Responses: [A] A=1 [B] B=2 [C] C=3 [D] D=4 [F] F=5

Question: | What other comments do you have about the strengths and weaknesses of this course?

Response Rate: | 38.46%

(5 0f 13)

stregth- jose ppushed for discussion

weak-material was heavy and a lot to soak in

2 | none

3 | Once we switched to online class it became a joke. No updates from professor only a test and project.

4 | | thought it was taught really well in person. | always loved participating in class discussions, and felt like | learned a lot from this class.

5 | Has given me a good understanding of how public opinion is influenced and how it has been around long before our time.

Spring 2020 Survey Central Connecticut State University
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Communication Responses Individual
SA|A|[N | D|SD| N | Mean
Q1 |The instructor had an engaging method of instruction that facilitated my learning. 516[1|1| 0 |13 4.2
Q2 |The instructor had command of the subject matter. 7 |5/0/0f 1 |13 4.3
Q3 |The instructor made good use of the class time. 7 |5/0/0f 1 |13 4.3
Q4 |The instructor was available to me during office hours. 7 4|11 0 |13 4.3
Q5 |The instructor provided an opportunity to ask questions and comment in class. 6 [6/(0|1] 0 |13 4.3
Q6 |Ifound the class intellectually stimulating. 7 |3|2|1|0 |13 4.2
Q7 |The textbook or class readings helped me learn about the subject matter. 4 |3|5|0f 1|13 3.7
Q8 |The quality of instruction in this class was high. 6 |5/1|0| 1 |13 4.2
Q9 |The quality of the course content was high. 51|7/0|0| 1 |13 4.2
Q10 || believe the instructor’s grading criteria for exam and assignments provided a true assessment of my learning. 516[1/0| 1 |13 4.1
Q111 believe | put forth the best effort that | could in this class. 7 (4|01 1 |13 4.2
Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
Fall 2020 Survey Central Connecticut State University
202110 (2020) 1.CCSU ALL
Course: |10395- COMM 493 01 Department: | COMM
Responsible Faculty: | Julie Kim; Patrick Raycraft; Jeffrey Teitler Responses / Expected: | 5/ 10 (50%)
Focus: | Overall Results
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Q1| How effective was the use of technology in this course? 2|2|0| 0|0 4 4.5
Q2| How reliable and accessible was the technology and/or Blackboard in this course? 2|2|0| 0|0 4 4.5
Q3| Overall, how would you rate the effectiveness of online learning? 211|110 /|0 4 4.3

Responses: [E| Excellent=5 [G] Good=4 [A] Average=3 [NI] Needs Improvement=2 [U] Unacceptable=1
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Q4| What type of course is this? 3 0 0 1 4 1.8

Responses: [0] Online=1 [F] Face-to-face=2 [H] Hybrid=3 [U] Uncertain=4
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Q5| Are you a communication major? 4 0 4 1.0
Responses: [YES] Yes=1 [NO] No=2
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Q6| What is your class standing? 0 0 0 4 0 4.0
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Q7| What is the purpose of taking this class for you? 3 0 0 1 0 4 1.8
Responses: [CRF| Core Requirement for Major=1 [RFM] Requirement for Minor=2 [GER] General Education Requirement=3 [GE] General Elective=4 [RFG] Requirement for Graduate Program=5
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Q8| What is your current grade in this class? 3 1 0 0 0 4 13
Responses: [A] A=1 [B] B=2 [C] C=3 [D] D=4 [F] F=5
Question: | What other comments do you have about the strengths and weaknesses of this course?
Response Rate: | 40.00% (2 of 5)
1 | The pandemic made it difficult, but we were able to adapt and make it work.
2 For this Independent Study course | had Yeojin Kim. She was always available and responded right away when | asked questions. This course pushed my writing boundaries
and | found this class to be really interesting because the student was in charged of everything.
Fall 2020 Survey Central Connecticut State University
202110 (2020) 1.CCSU ALL
Course: |10395- COMM 493 01 Department: | COMM
Responsible Faculty: | Julie Kim; Patrick Raycraft; Jeffrey Teitler Responses / Expected: | 3/10(30%)
Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo
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Communication Responses Individual
SA|/A(N|(D|SD|N Mean
Q1 |The instructor had an engaging method of instruction that facilitated my learning. 110(2|0| 0 |3 3.7
Q2 |The instructor had command of the subject matter. 2 |0|1|0f 0 |3 4.3
Q3 |The instructor made good use of the class time. 1(0{2|0| 0|3 3.7
Q4 |The instructor was available to me during office hours. 1(0{2|0| 0|3 3.7
Q5 | The instructor provided an opportunity to ask questions and comment in class. 1(0{2|0| 0|3 3.7
Q6 |Ifound the class intellectually stimulating. 1 (1{1/0| 0 |3 4.0
Q7 | The textbook or class readings helped me learn about the subject matter. 1(0{2|0| 0|3 3.7
Q8 |The quality of instruction in this class was high. 1(0{2|0| 0|3 3.7
Q9 |The quality of the course content was high. 1(0{2|0| 0|3 3.7
Q10 || believe the instructor’s grading criteria for exam and assignments provided a true assessment of my learning. 1(0{2|0| 0|3 3.7
Q11 | believe | put forth the best effort that | could in this class. 110(2|0| 0 |3 3.7

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1




Fall 2021 Survey
202210 (2021)

Central Connecticut State University

1.CCSU ALL

Course: | 12608 - COMM 410 01

Department: | COMM

Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo

Responses / Expected:

6/19 (31.58%)

Focus: | Overall Results
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Q2| What is your class standing? 0 1 5 0 6 3.8

Responses: [F] Freshman=1 [S] Sophomore=2 [J] Junior=3 [S] Senior=4 [GS] Grad Student=5
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Q3| What is the purpose of taking this class for you? 4 2 0 0 0 1.3

Responses: [CRF| Core Requirement for Major=1 [RFM] Requirement for Minor=2 [GER] General Education Requirement=3 [GE] General Elective=4 [RFG] Requirement for Graduate Program=5
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12608
Communication
Responses Course
A B C D F N Mean
Q4| What is your current grade in this class? 6 0 0 0 0 1.0

Responses: [A] A=1 [B] B=2 [C] C=3 [D] D=4 [F] F=5

Question: | What other comments do you have about the strengths and weaknesses of this course?

Response Rate: | 83.33%

(50f 6)

1 | keep making it a debate type of class, i loved this class

and give examples to drive the purpose home.

2 This course was intense in subject matter, but the professor made class engaging. Some subjects are hard to talk about, but he pushes students to express their thoughts

3 | Strengths- Professor pushes students to think on their own & use critical thinking

4 Professor Del Ama is extremely intelligent but | wish he would relate more of the topics to modern day. We focus a lot on the philosophies and beliefs from many years ago,
but | feel it would better prepare me for the real world to take the time to focus each lesson on how it relates to our modern lives as well.

5 | I love it how the assignments force critical thinking along with relations between what goes on in todays world, with what was taught in the past.

Fall 2021 Survey
202210 (2021)

Central Connecticut State University

1.CCSU ALL

Course: | 12608 - COMM 410 01

Department: | COMM

Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo

Responses / Expected:

6/19 (31.58%)
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Communication Responses Individual
SA|/A(N|(D|SD|N Mean
Q1 |The instructor had an engaging method of instruction that facilitated my learning. 3 |3|0|0f[ 0|6 4.5
Q2 | The instructor had command of the subject matter. 5(1/0/0| 0 |6 4.8
Q3 | The instructor made good use of the class time. 4 |2|0|0f 0 |6 4.7
Q4 |The instructor was available to me during office hours. 3 |1/2|0[ 0|6 4.2
Q5 | The instructor provided an opportunity to ask questions and comment in class. 5(1/0|/0| 0 |6 4.8
Q6 |l found the class intellectually stimulating. 4 |2|0|0f 0 |6 4.7
Q7 | The textbook or class readings helped me learn about the subject matter. 2 |3|1|0f[ 0|6 4.2
Q8 |The quality of instruction in this class was high. 3 |3|0|0f[ 0|6 4.5
Q9 | The quality of the course content was high. 4 |1|1|0f 0 |6 4.5
Q10| | believe the instructor’s grading criteria for exam and assignments provided a true assessment of my learning. 4 |2|0f0f 0 |6 4.7
Q111 believe | put forth the best effort that I could in this class. 6 ([0[0|0| O |6 5.0

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1




Spring 2021 Survey Central Connecticut State University
202140 1.CCSU ALL

Course: [41105- COMM 410 01 Department: | COMM

Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo

Responses / Expected: | 5/ 19 (26.32%)

Focus: | Overall Results
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Q1| Are you a communication major? 3 2 5 14

Responses: [YES] Yes=1 [NO] No=2
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Q2| What is your class standing? 0 0 2 3 0 5 3.6

Responses: [F] Freshman=1 [S] Sophomore=2 [J] Junior=3 [S] Senior=4 [GS] Grad Student=5
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41105
Communication
Responses Course
CRF RFM GER GE RFG N Mean
Q3| What is the purpose of taking this class for you? 3 2 0 0 0 5 1.4

Responses: [CRF| Core Requirement for Major=1 [RFM] Requirement for Minor=2 [GER] General Education Requirement=3 [GE] General Elective=4 [RFG] Requirement for Graduate Program=5
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A B C D F N Mean
Q4| What is your current grade in this class? 1 3 0 0 1 5 24

Responses: [A] A=1 [B] B=2 [C] C=3 [D] D=4 [F] F=5

Question: | What other comments do you have about the strengths and weaknesses of this course?

Response Rate: | 60.00% (3 of 5)

1 | The website is very helpful and effective.

2 |N/A

w

I like that the professor makes video notes, but wish he could rely less on online discussions.

Spring 2021 Survey Central Connecticut State University
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Course: [41105- COMM 410 01 Department: | COMM

Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo

Responses / Expected: | 5/ 19 (26.32%)
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Communication Responses Individual
SA|/A(N|(D|SD|N Mean
Q1 |The instructor had an engaging method of instruction that facilitated my learning. 2 (11|01 |5 3.6
Q2 |The instructor had command of the subject matter. 2 |2|0f0f 1|5 3.8
Q3 |The instructor made good use of the class time. 1 (3(0|0| 1|5 3.6
Q4 |The instructor was available to me during office hours. 1 (2(1|0| 1|5 3.4
Q5 | The instructor provided an opportunity to ask questions and comment in class. 1 (2(1|0| 1|5 3.4
Q6 |Ifound the class intellectually stimulating. 1 (2(1|0| 1|5 3.4
Q7 | The textbook or class readings helped me learn about the subject matter. 2 |2|0f0f 1|5 3.8
Q8 |The quality of instruction in this class was high. 1 (3(0|0| 1|5 3.6
Q9 |The quality of the course content was high. 1 (3(0|0| 1|5 3.6
Q10 | I believe the instructor’s grading criteria for exam and assignments provided a true assessment of my learning. 2 (11|01 |5 3.6
Q11 | believe | put forth the best effort that | could in this class. 3 |2|0|0f[0 |5 4.6

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
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Focus: | Overall Results

Responses / Expected: | 6/ 17 (35.29%)
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Q2| What is your class standing? 0 0 1 5 0 6 3.8
Responses: [F] Freshman=1 [S] Sophomore=2 [J] Junior=3 [S] Senior=4 [GS] Grad Student=5
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Q3| What is the purpose of taking this class for you? 6 0 0 0 0 6 1.0
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Q4| What is your current grade in this class? 1 4 1 0 0 6 2.0

Responses: [A] A=1 [B] B=2 [C] C=3 [D] D=4 [F] F=5

Question:

What other comments do you have about the strengths and weaknesses of this course?
Response Rate: | 50.00% (3 of 6)

1 | Very thought provoking

N

No complaints.

3 |N/A
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Responses / Expected: | 6/ 17 (35.29%)
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Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo

Communication Responses Individual

SA|/A(N|(D|SD|N Mean
Q1 |The instructor had an engaging method of instruction that facilitated my learning. 3 |3|{0|0f[ 0|6 4.5
Q2 |The instructor had command of the subject matter. 5(1/0/0| 0 |6 4.8
Q3 |The instructor made good use of the class time. 4 |1|0f0f 0 |5 4.8
Q4 |The instructor was available to me during office hours. 4 |2|0|0f 0 |6 4.7
Q5 | The instructor provided an opportunity to ask questions and comment in class. 5(1/0/0| 0 |6 4.8
Q6 |Ifound the class intellectually stimulating. 4 |1|0f0f 0 |5 4.8
Q7 | The textbook or class readings helped me learn about the subject matter. 5(1/0/0| 0 |6 4.8
Q8 |The quality of instruction in this class was high. 5(1/0/0| 0 |6 4.8
Q9 |The quality of the course content was high. 5(1/0/0| 0 |6 4.8
Q10 | I believe the instructor’s grading criteria for exam and assignments provided a true assessment of my learning. 4 |1|1(0f 0 |6 4.5
Q11 | believe | put forth the best effort that | could in this class. 3 |2|1|/0[ 0|6 4.3

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
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Course: | 12608 - COMM 410 01 Department: | COMM
Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo Responses / Expected: | 8/19 (42.11%)
Focus: | Overall Results
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Q3| What is the purpose of taking this class for you? 5| 2 0 1 0 8 1.6

Responses: [CRF| Core Requirement for Major=1 [RFM] Requirement for Minor=2 [GER] General Education Requirement=3 [GE] General Elective=4 [RFG] Requirement for Graduate Program=5
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12608
Communication
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Q4| What is your current grade in this class? 5 0 3 0 0 8 1.8

Responses: [A] A=1 [B] B=2 [C] C=3 [D] D=4 [F] F=5

Question: | What other comments do you have about the strengths and weaknesses of this course?

Response Rate:

62.50% (5 of 8)

There are a couple of weaknesses in this class. The professor must be more open and receptive to his students' comments because his demeanor, body language, and how
1 | he carries himself make students not want to speak. Especially when he says "NO," you can tell it comes from a place of judgment, and you can either be right or wrong. If
the information you are telling him isn't coming straight from his course content, you are wrong, even though it is"public opinion."

Strengths: Good opportunities to voice opinions

Weaknesses: Same people talking all the time gives no opportunities for others to talk, not many chances to boost your grade (only midterm, final, paper, and optional
presentation). More of a philosophy class than communication course

I love the autonomy this professor provides. He provides a mix of on-ground and self-paced or online course. This learning structure enables me to pay attention to the course
lectures provided on his created website and in class lectures.

I love the knowledge and intellectual stimulation this professor provided. He is very knowledgeable and spends time with each student if it is needed. He also provided review
and feedback. | wish | could have taken more classes with him if | needed anymore!

4 | enjoyed the structure of the course and felt that it was challenging and intellectually stimulating. It helped me think of public opinion in new ways that | had never
considered before. The online lectures were detailed and served as a reliable resource that | liked to refer to.

5 | Complex ideas. Given plenty of time to ask questions.
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Course: | 12608 - COMM 410 01 Department: | COMM

Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo Responses / Expected: | 8/19 (42.11%)

(o}
Q2
Q3
Q4
Q5
(813
o7
Q8
Q9
Q10
QM
o Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo
Communication Responses Individual
SA|/A(N|(D|SD|N Mean
Q1 |The instructor had an engaging method of instruction that facilitated my learning. 4 |1|3|0f 0 |8 4.1
Q2 | The instructor had command of the subject matter. 5 (3({0|0| 0|8 4.6
Q3 | The instructor made good use of the class time. 4 |3|1|0f 0 |8 4.4
Q4 |The instructor was available to me during office hours. 4 |1|3|0f 0 |8 4.1
Q5 | The instructor provided an opportunity to ask questions and comment in class. 5(3(0|0| 0 |8 4.6
Q6 |Ifound the class intellectually stimulating. 4 |2|2|0f[ 0 |8 4.3
Q7 | The textbook or class readings helped me learn about the subject matter. 4 |3|1|0f 0 |8 4.4
Q8 |The quality of instruction in this class was high. 4 |2|2|0f[ 0 |8 4.3
Q9 | The quality of the course content was high. 4 |3|1|0f 0 |8 4.4
Q10| | believe the instructor’s grading criteria for exam and assignments provided a true assessment of my learning. 4 |4|/0|0f 0 |8 4.5
Q111 believe | put forth the best effort that | could in this class. 6 [2/0|0| O |8 4.8

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
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